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Ohio Colleges and Universities that offer School Law and School Finance 
 

For those individuals who are pursuing their Ohio School Treasurer License from the Ohio 
Department of Education, we have compiled this list of colleges and universities that we are 
aware of that offer School Law and School Finance courses. 
 
This listing is for informational purposes only. It may not be comprehensive and is provided 
for your convenience only. It is always important to check with the Ohio Department of 
Education to make sure that the courses you take are accepted by them as part of your 
application for licensure. 
 
We do not promote or endorse any of these courses. 
 

 
Ashland University 
On campus and online Hybrid available 
Multiple locations offered 
Steve Willeke, Director of License and 
Certification 
O: 800-882-1548 X 5373 
E: swilleke@ashland.edu 
o EDAD 552 School Law and Ethics 
o EDAD 693 School Finance and 

Economics 
 
Baldwin Wallace 
Offered online and on campus  
Joseph J Hruby, Ph.D. 
Director of Leadership Programs School 
of Education 
O: 440.826.8539  
C: 330-607-6981 
E: jhruby@bw.edu 
 
Bowling Green State University  
Fiscal Management and Resources 
Allocation 
Dr. Eric Myers, Licensure Officer  
O: 419-372-7366 
emyers@bgsu.edu 
o EDAS 6230 Law, Ethics, and 

Negotiations in School Administration 
o EDAS 6240 

 

University of Dayton  
Department of Educational Leadership 
Offered online and on campus  
Dept: 937-229-3755 
O: 937-229-3738 (Janice Kelvel) 
David Dolph, Ph.D. 
Department Chair, Educational 
Leadership  
O: 937-229-3105 
E: ddolph1@udayton.edu 
o EDA 515 School Law  
o EDA 557 School Finance 
 
University of Findlay 
MBA offered online and on campus  
Sheri Leatherman 
O: 419-434-4693 
sleatherman@findlay.edu  
o EDAD576 School Finance and 

Resources 
o EDAD578 Education Law 
 
University of Phoenix 
All online 
School of Continuing Education Tara 
DeMaree, Academic Representative 
O: 602-387-2286 
o ADM 514 School Finance  
o ADM 513 Public School Law 
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Miami University 
Offered at Voice of America Learning 
Center, West Chester 
Department of Educational Leadership 
Kathy Mecoli 
mecolik@miamioh.edu 
Registrar’s Office: 513-529-8703 
o EDL 607 School Law  
o EDL 723 Public School Finance 
 
Walsh University  
Courses offered fully online  
Graduate Education  
Sarah Shaffer, Graduate Admissions  
O: 330.490.7346 
C: 330.933.5417   
E: sshaffer@walsh.edu 
o EDF 621: Legal and Ethical Issues 

(School Law) 
o EDF 709: School Finance for 

Administrators and Teachers 
 
Wright State University 
College of Education Leadership in 
Education  
Dr. Grant Handbright 
O: 937-75-3281 
E: grant.handbright@wright.edu 
Registrar’s office: 937-775-2976 
wsugrad@wright.edu  
o EDL7820 School Law 
o EDL9930 School District Finance & 

Business Management 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Youngstown State University  
YSU Williamson School of Business On 
Campus 
Dr. Raymond J Shaffer, Accounting Dept. 
O: 330-941-3196 
E: rjshaffer@ysu.edu 
 
Beghly College of Education, Department 
of Educational Foundations 
Research Technology and Leadership  
Dr. Richard McEwing, Department Chair 
O: 330-941-1437 
E: ramcewing@ysu.edu 
o EDAD 6952 School Finance Resource 

Planning and Management 
o EDAD 6949 Legal and Ethical Issues in 

Public Administration 
 
Xavier 
Dr. Mark Meyers, Program Director of 
Educational Administration  
O: (513) 745-2821 
E: meyersd3@xavier.edu  
or 
Roger Bosse, Assistant Dean of the Office 
of the Graduate School 
O: (513) 745-3357 
E: bosse@xavier.edu 
EDAD 565: School Law 
o EDAD 563: School Finance, Business 

Affairs and Physical Facilities 
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